DE HAPP	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	\ !
RECOR	!
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	ζ Ui

Email Address: dmcconnell@kdlegal.com

Gregory B. Coy

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

05-07-2008

PAF	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
tes	Patent	and	Trademark	Office

\sim	RECOR					
Ó	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice. Please record the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice. P					
N	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
, ,	Robert L. Hill; James E. King; Joseph J. DeMark;	Name: Dow AgroSciences LLC				
	Anton Arnoldy; Mike P. Tolley; and Donald E. Williams, III; Joseph E. Eger, Jr.	Internal Address:				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 02/20/08; 02/21/08 (DeMark) Assignment Merger	Street Address: 9330 Zionsville Road				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Indianapolis				
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana				
	Government Interest Assignment					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>46268-1054</u>				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
$\hat{}$	12/004,655					
05/05/200	RMEBRAHT 00000002 12004655					
01 FC:802	40.00 OP \					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No					
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: Gregory B. Coy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Internal Address: Krieg DeVault, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: One Indiana Square, Suite 2800	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information				
	State: Indiana Zip: 46204	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1013</u> Expiration Date <u>04/2009</u>				
	Phone Number: 317-636-4341	b. Deposit Account Number				
	Fax Number: <u>317-636-1507</u>	A II Cad Hara Nama				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Authorized User Name _

April 30, 2008

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

At: Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 United States of America	At: Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 United States of America
this 20 day of Frinany , 20 0 ?	this 20 day of FEBRUARY .20 08
Effective as of December 21, 2007	Effective as of December 21, 2007
$\alpha = 0$ $\alpha = \alpha A$	Signature: Donald Ed Selection of
Signature: mile P. Tolly	Signature: Linkle (1111) 1
Full Name: Mike P. Tolley	Full Name: Donald E. Williams, III
Residence: 8611 Shoal Creek Lane	Residence: 128 Lakeview Court North
Indianapolis, Indiana 46234	Greenfield, Indiana 46140
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC	Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At:	At:
At: this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of December 21, 2007	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Joseph E. Eger, Jr.	Full Name:
Residence: 2606 South Dundee Street	Residence:
Tampa, Florida 33629	
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC	Employed By:
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country:
At:	At:
this, 20	this day of, 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:
At:	At:
this day of . 20	this day of , 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:
Αr	At:
At:	At:this, 20
Circotusa	Signature:
Signature:	Full Name:
Full Name:	Residence:
Residence:	
Country	Country:
Country: Citizenship:	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
	Employed By:
Employed By:	Of Country:
Of Country:	1.7111

At: Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 United States of America	
this day of 20	
Effective as of December 21, 2007	this day of, 20 Effective as of December 21, 2007
1 21, 200	Effective as of December 21, 2007
Signature:	Signature.
Signature: Full Name: Mike P. Tolley Residence: 8611 Shool Creek Lane	Signature: Full Name: Donald E. Williams, III
Residence: 8611 Shoal Creek Lane	Residence: 128 Lakeview Court North
Indianapolis, Indiana 46234	Greenfield, Indiana 46140
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address; Same as residence
Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC	Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
All Tampa FL 33629 United States of	At:
this 29 day of February .2008	this day of 20
Effective as of December 21, 2007	
12 1000	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name Joseph E. Eger, Jr.	Full Name:
Residence: 2606 South Dundee Street	Residence:
Tampa, Florida 33629	1
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC	Employed By:
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country:
At:	At:
this day of, 20	this day of , 20
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
a	
Country:	Country:
Citizenship: P.O. Address: Same as residence	Citizenship:
Employed By:	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Of Country;	Employed By:
o. Country,	Of Country:
At:	
his day of .20	At:
	this day of, 20
ignature:	Signature:
ull Name:	Full Name:
lesidence:	Residence:
	Acondito,
Country:	Country:
itizenship:	Citizenship:
O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
mployed By:	Employed By:
f Country:	Of Country:
is day of, 20	At:
is day of , 20	this day of .20
*	At: this day of , 20
gnature:	Signature:
ill Name:	Full Name:
esidence:	Residence:
ondense.	
ountry:	Country:
tizenship:	Citizenship:
O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
mployed By:	Employed By:
Country:	Of Country:

This Assignment 220 is in the FNGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the state 220 number and ROBAC FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF INDIANA) SS County/Parish of Mainon) On this Gotto day of		
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.		
MELANIE S. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012		
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)		
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF INDIANA) SS County/Parish of Marion)		
On this 30th day of 3cb 1000 , 20 03, personally appeared before me, James E. King		
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.		
SEAL MELANIE S. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012		
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)		
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF INDIANA) SS County/Parish of Marion) On this Alst day of August , 20 US, personally appeared before me,		
Joseph J. DeMark known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.		
SEAL MELANIE S. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012		

This Assignment 22th is to the LNGLISH language and has the same meaning to other languages with the same 220 number and Rithau

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA County/Parish of Marion) SS)
On this $\frac{20th}{20th}$ day of $\frac{20t}{20t}$	Arton Arnoldy, 20 05, personally appeared before me
	individual described in and who executed the foregoing document e act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	MELANIE S. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012
NOTAR	IAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA County/Parish of Marion)) SS ,)
On this 30% day of	Mike P. Tolley
known or identified to me to be the i	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing document e act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	Melanie S. Bradley MELANIE S. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012
NOTAR	IAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA County/Parish of Marion)) SS)
On this <u>20th</u> day of <u>Jel</u>	Donald E. Williams, III
known or identified to me to be the in and acknowledged the same as a free	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	MELANIE S. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012

on A congression 220 is in the ENG (157) language and him the state measuring in other suggestion with the same 27% and the same \$2.50

FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF FLORIDA)	SS
County/Parish of HILLS-BOROUGH)	

On this 29th day of FEROARY, 2008, personally appeared before me, Joseph E. Eger, Jr.

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

ANNU KALIA

ANU KALIA

ANU

FL DL SEEN AS ID.

Notary Public: ANNU KALLA

State/County: FLORIDA, HILLSBORDLAH
My Commission Expires: AUGUST, 21, 2009.

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
ROOM 308 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

193

CLAIRVOYANCE CORPORATION

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2107451

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2000049

0832-0833

CSC NETWORKS

200019980

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 4/25/2008 2:50:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:4123947959 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

. 7 .

CLARITECH CORPORATION

Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors

June 19, 2000

The undersigned, being all of the directors of CLARITECH Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopt the following resolutions by written consent, as permitted by Section 1727(b) of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended, with the same force and effect as if such resolutions had been adopted at duly called and convened meetings of the Board of Directors of the Corporation held on the date written above:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Corporation's Articles of incorporation be amended to read as follows:

1: The name of the corporation is Clairvoyance Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed for the Corporation and on its behalf to execute and deliver to the Department of State of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for filing Articles of Amendment, and to do any and all acts, including the execution and delivery of any and all instruments, that may be necessary or proper to amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as aforesaid.

RESCLVED, that a new form of share cartificate, such as certificate was presented to the undersigned at the time of their execution of this consent in writing is hereby approved and adopted, said new form of share certificate having been necessitated by reason of the change in the name of the Corporation and the Secretary of the Corporation is hereby directed to file a specimen copy of such share certificate in the minute book of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to notify the shareholders of record to surrender their share certificates to the Corporation, and such officers are further authorized and directed to deliver to each of the Corporation's shareholders in exchange therefor a share certificate in the form newly adopted.

RESOLVED, that a new corporate sent is hereby adopted as the new seal of the Corporation, said new form of seal having been necessitated by reason of the change in the name of the Corporation, as aforesaid.

WITNESS the due execution hereof as of the date first above written.

Jun Jucki Dans a. bva

Dr. David A. Evans

200019980

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 4/25/2008 2:50:49 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/30 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:4123947959 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-30

PATENT REEL: 020923 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 05/02/2008